



## **Attention Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Providers**

Effective April 1, 2019, and with date of service forward, Louisiana Medicaid will require an attestation for breast pump coverage. All DME providers will be required to obtain the Electric Breast Pump Request Form signed by the patient at the point of sale.

The Electric Breast Pump Attestation form will be located on <a href="www.lamedicaid.com">www.lamedicaid.com</a> under forms, files and user manuals. It will be included in the DME provider manual as Appendix I, as well. DME providers should submit the completed form with the claim for medical review.

In addition to the attestation form, Louisiana Medicaid will publish specific equipment criteria for electric breast pumps in the DMEPOS provider manual on www.lamedicaid.com.

Questions regarding this message and fee for service claims should be directed to Molina Provider Relations at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040.